
 

 

Copy of contact list: 

Project Partner Expertise Contact (Languages) Country 

THE SECRETARY OF STATE 
FOR ENVIRONMENT, 
FOOD AND RURAL 
AFFAIRS (FERA)  

Coordinator, expertise 
in entomology and 
food safety 

Elaine Fitches (EN) 
Elaine.Fitches@fera.gsi.gov.uk 
 
http://www.fera.defra.gov.uk/  

UK 

CAB INTERNATIONAL 
United Kingdom 
(participants based in 
Switzerland and China)  

Expertise in 
entomology 

Marc Kenis  (EN, FR) 
m.kenis@cabi.org 
www.cabi.org 
+41 324214884 

CH 

NUTRITION SCIENCES NV 
Belgium  

Global producer of 
feed and feed additives 

Geert Bruggeman (FR, EN) 
Geert.Bruggeman@vitamex.com 
www.vitamex.com  

BE 

KATHOLIEKE 
UNIVERSITEIT LEUVEN 
Belgium  

Expertise in Life Cycle 
Analysis (LCA) 

Bart Muys (EN, FR) 
bart.muys@ees.kuleuven.be 
www.kuleuven.be 

BE 

MINERVA HEALTH & 
CARE COMMUNICATIONS 
LTD United Kingdom  

Expertise in Food 
Policy and Science 
Communication 

Rhonda Smith (EN) 
rhonda@minervacomms.net 
http://www.minervacomms.net/ 

UK 

Eutema Technology 
Management GmbH & Co 
KG Austria  

Expertise in Science 
communication 

Georg Melzer (EN, DE) 
melzer@eutema.com 
www.eutema.com  
+43 676 5990819 

AT 

GRANTBAIT LIMITED 
United Kingdom  

Local Maggot Farmer Mick Grant (EN) 
mickgrant58@hotmail.co.uk 

UK 

GUANGDONG 
ENTOMOLOGICAL 
INSTITUTE China  

Expertise in 
Entomology, especially 
insect rearing  

Richou Han (EN, CN) 
richou-han@163.net 
 

CN 

Huazhong Agricultural 
University China  

Expertise in 
Entomology, expertise 
in fly rearing  

Fen Zhu (EN, CN) 
zhufen@mail.hzau.edu.cn 

CN 

FISH FOR AFRICA - 
GHANA LIMITED 
BYGUARANTEE Ghana  

NGO promoting 
sustainable 
Aquaculture in Africa 

Gabriel Koffi (EN, FR) 
gabkoko1@fishforafrica.org 
www. fishforafrica.org  

Ghana 

INSTITUT D'ECONOMIE 
RURALE Mali  

Expertise in fly rearing 
and sustainable 
Agriculture in Africa 

N’GGolopé Koné (FR) 
ngolopekone@hotmail.com 

Mali 

THE UNIVERSITY OF 
STIRLING United Kingdom 

Expertise in 
Entomology and Fish 
feeding trials 

Dave Little (EN) 
d.c.little@stir.ac.uk 
www.stir.ac.uk  

UK 
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